CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING FEBRUARY 18, 2020

KREBS CITY HALL
5 E WASHINGTON
KREBS, OKLAHOMA

FEBRUARY 18, 2020

TUESDAY 7:00 P.M.

POSTED: FEBRUARY 13, 2020

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE JANUARY 21, 2020 COUNCIL MEETING.
- 5. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS.
- 6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.
- 7. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
- 8. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
 - A. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE HIRING AARON HENDERSON FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT.
 - B. CONSIDER AND ACT ON PUTTING UP A PLAQUE AT THE COMMUNITY CENTER IN HONOR OF BESHEAR FAMILY.
 - C. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE RESIGNATION OF TOMMY WALKER FROM WARD 1.
- 9. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR
- 10. ADJOURN TO KUA.